

City of St. Joseph

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2023-002
Description: 2023 Resurfacing Project - 1.5" Resurfacing
Location: Lions Park Drive South State Street
Projects(s): 2023-002

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$208,737.25	42.86%	0.00%
1	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$146,107.90	0.00%	-30.00%
2	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$234,750.00	60.66%	12.46%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Lions Park Drvie									
0001	1027051	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,958.75	\$7,958.75
	_ Maintaining Traffic								
0002	1100001	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
	Mobilization, Max , 10%								
0003	2040050	320	Syd	\$12.00	\$3,840.00	\$5.55	\$1,776.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0004	4030004	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified								
0005	4037050	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	_ Structure Cover, Modified								
0006	5010002	8,900	Syd	\$3.00	\$26,700.00	\$1.80	\$16,020.00	\$4.00	\$35,600.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0007	5010025	32	Ton	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$155.00	\$4,960.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00
	Hand Patching								
0008	5012036	800	Ton	\$110.00	\$88,000.00	\$82.00	\$65,600.00	\$105.00	\$84,000.00
	HMA, 5EL								
0009	8110041	265	Ft	\$7.00	\$1,855.00	\$8.00	\$2,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,060.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk								
0010	8110045	60	Ft	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$480.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0011	8110231	1,695	Ft	\$0.55	\$932.25	\$0.16	\$271.20	\$0.25	\$423.75
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0012	8110232	4,110	Ft	\$0.55	\$2,260.50	\$0.17	\$698.70	\$0.25	\$1,027.50
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
Category 1 Totals:				\$163,147.75		\$112,185.90		\$169,750.00	
Category: 0002 South State Street									
0013	1027051	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,512.50	\$15,512.50
	_ Maintaining Traffic								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0002 South State Street									
0014	1100001	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	Mobilization, Max , 10%								
0015	4030004	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified								
0016	4037050	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	_ Structure Cover, Modified								
0017	5010002	2,150	Syd	\$3.00	\$6,450.00	\$1.88	\$4,042.00	\$7.00	\$15,050.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0018	5012036	195	Ton	\$110.00	\$21,450.00	\$94.00	\$18,330.00	\$125.00	\$24,375.00
	HMA, 5EL								
0019	8110045	30	Ft	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$240.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0020	8110232	1,290	Ft	\$0.55	\$709.50	\$1.00	\$1,290.00	\$0.25	\$322.50
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
Category 2 Totals:					\$45,589.50		\$33,922.00		\$65,000.00
Bid Totals:					\$208,737.25		\$146,107.90		\$234,750.00